
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - March 1, 2008 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $15,000 - $13,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)
Purse: $26,000
Available Money: $26,000
Value of Race: $26,000 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $2,600, 4th $1,300, 5th $780, 6th $520
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:36 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Feb08 4LRL2

16Feb08 2LRL4

17Feb08 3CT1

17Feb08 3CT3

25Jan08 8CT6

7Feb08 8LRL7

5
3
7
1
6
4

Fortunate Storm (Acosta, J.)
Pants N Kisses (Whitacre, Grant)
Artillery Exchange (Cora, David)
Zavalla Dandy (Sanchez, Jesus)
Smart Account (Ho, Wesley)
Mach Speed (Perez, Xavier)

115
110
117
117
112
112

LA bf
LA b
LA f
LA b
L b
LA bf

4
2
6
1
5
3

2
3
4
6
5
1

22 1/2

44 1/2

32

51 1/2

6
1Head

11

44 1/2

33 1/2

51 1/2

6
21/2

14

36

22 1/2

41/2

6
51

18 3/4

2Neck

35 1/2

43 1/2

54

6

1.20*
10.30
2.70
6.00

18.20
3.50

widened under urging
second best late
lacked late response
failed respond, inside
showed little, 3 wide
gave way turn

Fractional Times: 23.60 47.68 1:13.54 Final Time: 1:27.51
Split Times: (24:08) (25:86) (13:97)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Fortunate Storm, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Fortunate Prospect out of Sister Aggie, by Great Above. Foaled Apr 19, 2002 in Florida.
Breeder: Philip Matthews & Karen Matthews. Winning Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Zavalla Dandy New Trainer: James H. Starkey New Owner: James H. Starkey

Claiming Prices: 5 - Fortunate Storm: $13,000; 3 - Pants N Kisses: $14,000; 7 - Artillery Exchange: $15,000; 1 - Zavalla Dandy: $15,000;
6 - Smart Account: $15,000; 4 - Mach Speed: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): P. J. Steve (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $34,926
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Fortunate Storm 4.40 3.00 2.20
3 Pants N Kisses 8.00 3.60
7 Artillery Exchange 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-3 24.60 29,801
$2.00 Trifecta 5-3-7 67.20 24,486
$2.00 Superfecta 5-3-7-1 118.80 7,688
$2.00 Daily Double 3-5 23.60 2,829

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Fortunate Storm 2 2Head 11 14 18 3/4

3 Pants N Kisses 3 44 1/2 45 36 1/2 28 3/4

7 Artillery Exchange 4 32 1/2 31 1/2 24 39

1 Zavalla Dandy 6 59 59 1/2 412 1/2 414 1/2

6 Smart Account 5 610 1/2 611 614 518

4 Mach Speed 1 1Head 21 513 622

Trainers: 5 - Beattie, Stephanie; 3 - Mohan, David; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Haynes, Ernest; 6 - Day, James; 4 - Vazquez, Gamaliel

Owners: 5 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 3 - Mohan Enterprises, Inc.; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Ernest M. Haynes; 6 -Randolph D. Rouse; 4 -Michael J. Gill;

Footnotes
FORTUNATE STORM made a clear lead down the backstretch, drew off around the turn, widened through the stretch under urging. PANTS N KISSES
forced the issue three wide and was second best late. ARTILLERY EXCHANGE prompted the pace three wide, lacked a late response. ZAVALLA DANDY
stalked the leaders from the inside, failed to respond. SMART ACCOUNT showed little, three wide. MACH SPEED gained a slim lead early, remained a
factor along the backstretch then gave way around the turn.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2008&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2008&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

