HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - March 1, 2008 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$13,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

Purse: \$26,000

Available Money: \$26,000

Value of Race: \$26,000 1st \$15,600, 2nd \$5,200, 3rd \$2,600, 4th \$1,300, 5th \$780, 6th \$520

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:36 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Feb08 ⁴ LRL ²	5	Fortunate Storm (Acosta, J.)	115	LA bf	4	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	11	14	18 3/4	1.20*	widened under urging
16Feb08 ² LRL ⁴	3	Pants N Kisses (Whitacre, Grant)	110	LA b	2	3	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁴ 1/2	3 ⁶	2 ^{Neck}	10.30	second best late
17Feb08 3CT1	7	Artillery Exchange (Cora, David)	117	LA f	6	4	3 ²	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{5 1/2}	2.70	lacked late response
17Feb08 3CT3	1	Zavalla Dandy (Sanchez, Jesus)	117	LA b	1	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	6.00	failed respond, inside
25Jan08 8CT6	6	Smart Account (Ho, Wesley)	112	Lb	5	5	6	6	6	5 ⁴	18.20	showed little, 3 wide
7Feb08 8LRL7	4	Mach Speed (Perez, Xavier)	112	LA bf	3	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	6	3.50	gave way turn

Fractional Times: 23.60 47.68 1:13.54 Final Time: 1:27.51

Split Times: (24:08) (25:86) (13:97)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Fortunate Storm, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Fortunate Prospect out of Sister Aggie, by Great Above. Foaled Apr 19, 2002 in Florida.

Breeder: Philip Matthews & Karen Matthews. Winning Owner: Robert L. Cole, Jr.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Zavalla Dandy New Trainer: James H. Starkey New Owner: James H. Starkey

Claiming Prices: 5 - Fortunate Storm: \$13,000; 3 - Pants N Kisses: \$14,000; 7 - Artillery Exchange: \$15,000; 1 - Zavalla Dandy: \$15,000;

6 - Smart Account: \$15,000; 4 - Mach Speed: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): P. J. Steve (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$34,926

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Fortunate Storm	4.40	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	24.60	29,801
3	Pants N Kisses		8.00	3.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-3-7	67.20	24,486
7	Artillery Exchange			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-3-7-1	118.80	7,688
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-5	23.60	2,829

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Fortunate Storm	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ⁴	1 ^{8 3/4}				
3	Pants N Kisses	3	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁵	3 ^{6 1/2}	2 ^{8 3/4}				
7	Artillery Exchange	4	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ¹ 1/2	2 ⁴	3 ⁹				
1	Zavalla Dandy	6	5 ⁹	5 ^{9 1/2}	4 ¹² 1/2	4 ¹⁴ 1/2				
6	Smart Account	5	6.10 1/2	6 ¹¹	614	5 ¹⁸				
4	Mach Speed	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	5 ¹³	6 ²²				

Trainers: 5 - Beattie, Stephanie; 3 - Mohan, David; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Haynes, Ernest; 6 - Day, James; 4 - Vazquez, Gamaliel

Owners: 5 -Robert L. Cole, Jr.; 3 - Mohan Enterprises, Inc.; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Ernest M. Haynes; 6 -Randolph D. Rouse; 4 -Michael J. Gill;

Footnotes

FORTUNATE STORM made a clear lead down the backstretch, drew off around the turn, widened through the stretch under urging. PANTS N KISSES forced the issue three wide and was second best late. ARTILLERY EXCHANGE prompted the pace three wide, lacked a late response. ZAVALLA DANDY stalked the leaders from the inside, failed to respond. SMART ACCOUNT showed little, three wide. MACH SPEED gained a slim lead early, remained a factor along the backstretch then gave way around the turn.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.